FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE





City of Duluth - Fire Department

602 West Second Street • Duluth, Minnesota 55802 218-730-4400 •www.duluthmn.gov

For more information contact Phil Jents, Communications and Policy Officer at 218-730-5315

DATE: 9/27/2023

SUBJECT: Media Advisory: Duluth Fire Department to host media tours of new 4 Quint rig with idle reduction technology

BY: Kelli Latuska, Public Information Officer

NATURE OF INCIDENT:

CASE NO.:

INCIDENT DATE: 9/28/2023 INCIDENT TIME: 1300

INCIDENT LOCATION: 425 W College Street

Media Advisory

Duluth Fire Department to host media tours of new 4 Quint rig with idle reduction technology

1:00 PM | Thursday, September 28, 2023 | Duluth Fire Department Station 4 | 425 W College St

[DULUTH, MN] Duluth Fire Department invites members of the media to join crews at Station 4 (UMD) to tour, interact with, and ride in the new 4 Quint rig, which employs carbon reduction technology and other new safety technologies. Be advised, DFD expects the event to take 90 to 120 minutes.

###